The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements are based on the estimates and assumptions set forth in the
accompanying notes to such statements. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements are prepared for
illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results that would have been achieved had the transaction been consummated
as of the date indicated or that may be achieved in the future.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements of Covalent included in Covalent�s Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005, its quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the six
months ended June 30, 2006 and the historical financial statements of Remedium for the year ended December 31, 2005 and the six months
ended June 30, 2006.

55

Edgar Filing: COVALENT GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

as of June 30, 2006

Historical
Covalent

Historical
Remedium

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,797,317 $ 275,471 $ (4,000,000)(a) $ 3,072,788
Accounts receivable, net 2,648,297 2,024,827 �  4,673,124
Deferred tax assets �  184,955 (184,955)(b) �
Other current assets 1,528,511 767,434 �  2,295,945

Total current assets 10,974,125 3,252,687 (4,184,955) 10,041,857
Property and equipment, net 749,169 263,454 �  1,012,623
Deferred acquisition costs 800,754 �  (800,754)(c) �
Goodwill �  349,448 (349,448)(d) 13,442,163

13,442,163(e)
Other intangibles, net �  74,010 (74,010) (d) 4,166,667

5,000,000(e)
(833,333)(j)

Deferred tax assets �  94,608 (94,608)(b) �
Restricted Cash �  212,363 �  212,363
Other assets 21,665 �  �  21,665

Total assets $ 12,545,713 $ 4,246,570 $ 12,105,055 $ 28,897,338

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 1,233,609 $ 258,629 �  $ 1,492,238
Short-term borrowings �  537,535 �  537,535
Accrued expenses 279,476 2,184,003 1,500,000(e) 2,629,117

(800,754)(c)
(68,869)(g)
(464,739)(h)

Obligations under capital leases 27,722 �  �  27,722
Billings in excess of related costs and estimated earnings on
uncompleted contracts 2,126,389 292,178 �  2,418,567

Customer advances 2,042,790 �  �  2,042,790

Total current liabilities 5,709,986 3,272,345 165,638 9,147,969
Obligations under capital leases 19,972 �  �  19,972
Pension �  213,367 �  213,367
Other liabilities 407,198 �  �  407,198

Total liabilities 6,137,156 3,485,712 165,638 9,788,506
Common stock 13,501 28,591 (28,591)(f) 19,104

5,603(e)
Additional paid-in capital 12,243,663 174,880 (174,880)(f) 25,238,060

12,994,397(e)
Accumulated surplus/(deficit) (5,525,912) 562,676 (562,676)(f) (5,825,637)

68,869(g)
464,739(h)
(833,333)(j)

Edgar Filing: COVALENT GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 80

Accum. other comprehensive income 136,279 (5,289) 5,289(f) 136,279

6,867,531 760,858 11,939,417 19,567,806
Less: Treasury stock (458,974) �  �  (458,974)

Total Stockholder�s Equity 6,408,557 760,858 11,939,417 19,108,832

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 12,545,713 $ 4,246,570 $ 12,105,055 $ 28,897,338

(See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements)

56

Edgar Filing: COVALENT GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

Historical
Covalent

Historical
Remedium

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net Revenue $ 5,593,546 $ 5,526,726 $ �  $ 11,120,272
Reimbursement Revenue 769,703 724,783 �  1,494,486

Total revenue 6,363,249 6,251,509 �  12,614,758
Direct 3,704,074 3,685,790 �  7,389,864
Reimbursement out-of-pocket 769,703 724,783 �  1,494,486
Selling, general and administrative 1,960,618 2,445,906 68,869(g) 4,010,654

(464,739)(h)
Depreciation and amortization 182,822 55,832 (11,505)(i) 1,060,482

833,333(j)

Total operating expenses 6,617,217 6,912,311 425,958 13,955,486
Loss from operations (253,968) (660,802) (425,958) (1,340,728)
Interest income 149,308 976 �  150,284
Interest expense (3,137) (36,380) �  (39,517)

Net interest income (expense) 146,171 (35,404) �  110,767
Loss before income taxes (107,797) (696,206) (425,958) (1,229,961)
Income tax benefit �  214,279 (214,279)(b) �

Net loss $ (107,797) $ (481,927) $ (640,237) $ (1,229,961)

Net loss per common share,
Basic and diluted $ (0.01) $ (0.06)
Weighted average shares used in computing net loss per
common share, basic and diluted 13,348,401 5,603,448 18,951,849

(See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements)

57

Edgar Filing: COVALENT GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Historical
Covalent

Historical
Remedium

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net Revenue $ 10,403,079 $ 9,553,565 $ �  $ 19,956,644
Reimbursement Revenue 2,323,921 1,075,558 �  3,399,479

Total revenue 12,727,000 10,629,123 �  23,356,123
Direct 7,441,145 5,517,457 �  12,958,602
Reimbursement out-of-pocket 2,323,921 1,075,558 �  3,399,479
Selling, general and administrative 4,076,696 4,465,355 136,189(g) 8,384,516

(122,000)(k)
(171,724)(h)

Depreciation and amortization 510,338 98,509 (19,777)(i) 2,255,737
1,666,667(j)

Total operating expenses 14,352,100 11,156,879 1,489,355 26,998,334
Loss from operations (1,625,100) (527,756) (1,489,355) (3,642,211)
Interest income 150,112 31,693 �  181,805
Interest expense (9,751) (20,116) �  (29,867)

Net interest income (expense) 140,361 11,577 �  151,938
Loss before income taxes (1,484,739) (516,179) (1,489,355) (3,490,273)
Income tax expense �  36,364 (3,897)(l) 32,467

Net loss $ (1,484,739) $ (552,543) $ (1,485,458) $ (3,522,740)

Net loss per common share, Basic and diluted $ (0.11) $ (0.19)
Weighted average shares used in computing net loss per common
share, basic and diluted 13,346,915 5,603,448 18,950,363

(See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements)

58

Edgar Filing: COVALENT GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements

Purchase Price Allocation

The estimated purchase price of $18,500,000 consists of (i) shares of Common Stock of the Company with a value of $11,000,000;
(ii) $2,500,000 in cash; and an additional cash payment of $1,500,000 that will be paid to the Stockholders on March 30, 2007; (iii) �Earn-Out
Shares� with a value of up to $3,000,000 may also be paid to the Stockholders upon the attainment of certain revenue targets described in the